
RESOLUTION 2005-46 

WHEREAS the NC Anti Drug Enforcement Fund DEET PGI program has carried 

forward cash, in excess of amount budgeted for 2003/2004. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2004/2005 budget for the Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

of April '2005 

the following budgef amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

15000000-389910 
15214521-389910 

APPROPRIATION 

15001581-591130 
15214521-552640 
15214521-554000 
15214521-564000 

Anti Drug Enforcement Cash Fwd 
DEET- PGI Cash Fwd 

Transfer Out- Law Enforcement Trust 
PGI- Equipment <$750 
PGI- Dues/Subscription/Training 
PGI- Equipment 

ADOPTED this 11th dayof April , 2005. 

ATTEST: 
VICE C 

$ 1,983 
$ 99,090 
$ 101,073 

$ 1,983 
$ 64,090 
$ 10,000 
$ 25,000 
$ 101,073 


